

WPA 1915 OF 2019

27.02.2025

Sl no. 28

Ct no. 33

P.M.

Constable/GD Manoj Kumar.

- Vs -

Union of India & Ors.

None appeared to represent the petitioner. No accommodation was sought for.

The compliance to file the affidavit-in-reply vide order dated 22.01.2025 has not been adhered to.

Let the matter be dismissed for default.

Urgent photostat certified copy of this order, if applied for, be given to the parties on completion of usual formalities.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)